
CLASS

FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Time

Glen Moore 3 1979 Triumph Spitfire AM 123.215

Kent Willer 97 2000 Honda S2000 BS 99.237

Randy Puls 77 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BS 104.739

Jason Stockton 70 2006 Porsche Cayman S BS 105.822

Jim Gillett 51 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC BS 111.39

Susan Puls 77 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BSL 114.51

chase gordon 79 2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO BSP 90.79

Joseph Drake 7 2008 Nissan 350z BSP 101.59

Thadd Thomas 13 1994 Ford Mustang gt CAMC 107.251

Doug Stofer 55 2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS CAMC 111.659

Opie Viets 66 1984 Chevrolet Camaro CAMT 102.777

Albert Hermans 49 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra CP 104.623

Paul Frey 55 2016 Mazda MX-5 CS 91.849

Judah Melot 17 2002 Porsche Boxster S CS 95.611

Sean Dudgeon 8 1995 Mazda Miata CSP 104.043

Travis McMillian 69 2017 Fiat 124 DM 109.745

Isaiah McMillian 169 2017 Fiat 124 DM 110.255

Robert Rehklau 70  Westfeild 7 DM 114.551

Kim McMillian 69 2017 Fiat 124 DML 114.506

Martin Henry 39 1994 Mazda Miata DP 98.303

Vonn Brockman 139 1994 Mazda Miata DP 101.775



CLASS

FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Time

George Bud Weeks 90 2008 Mini Cooper S DS 99.026

Zachary McCool 81 2016 Subaru WRX DS 99.107

Brad Holliday 92 2015 Subaru BRZ DS 99.788

Jim Rowland 36 2015 Scion FR-S DS 102.667

Larry Barry 94 2015 Subaru WRX DS 105.642

Wes McKay 83 2002 Honda Civic EP 98.879

Pax Rolfe 8 2000 Mazda Miata ES 95.426

Brian Tefft Jr. 191 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder ES 96.598

Mason Smith 16 2000 Mazda Miata ES 98.329

Stan Bell 34 1991 Mazda miata ES 98.811

Justin Andrews 98 1999 Mazda Miata ES 99.3

Bill Burnham 6 2001 Mazda miata ES 99.626

Matthew Longpine 134 1991 Mazda Miata ES 99.939

Brian Tefft Sr. 91 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder ES 103.81

Henry Brillhart 48  Mazda MIATA ES 104.735

Andrew Klaassen 116 1997 Mazda Miata ES 105.434

Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Mazda Miata ESL 109.773

Mark Foley 88 1999 Pontiac Firebird ESP 108.625

Radlee Bien 65 2002 Red devil  FM 92.64

Sam Henry 37 2005 Mazda MX5 Mazdaspeed FP 93.422

Douglas Mertz 17 2015 Ford Mustang FS 107.626

Scott Woosley 42 1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI FSP 115.398

Zane Schimmel 191 2014 Ford Focus GS 107.799



CLASS

FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Time

Adam Cadorette 17 1972 Datsun 240z HCS 103.527

Scott Silfies 171 1972 Datsun 240Z HCS 108.926

Russell Blume 197 2012 Mini Mini Cooper HS 98.494

Laney Blume 97 2012 Mini Mini Cooper HS 100.109

Connor Forbes 27 2007 Volkswagen Rabbit HS 102.327

Colton Terhune 27  Jr 1  JB 139.51

Samuel Osterby 78  SKF Cadet kart JB 194.326

Corey Griot 3 1996 BMW M3 SM 202.305

Jeff Turner 3 1995 Honda Civic SMF 100.96

John Powell 3 2005 Chevrolet corvette SSM 96.272

Jason Heisler 73 1994 Mazda Miata SSM 104.494

Bob Heisler 35 1994 Mazda Miata SSM 105.407

Gregg McNabb 12 2012 Chevrolet Corvette SSR 108.766

Larry Brady 80 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSR 109.837

Brian Fipps 4 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 93.141

Eric Hunter 77 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 98.096

Charlie Holt 74 2005 Ford Mustang GT STP 102.816

Zach Smith 13 1997 Ford Mustang cobra STP 113.742

Nick Hudec 73 2002 Honda s2000 STR 99.045

Brett Hutchens 4 2006 Mazda MX5 STR 99.47

Kevin Hutchens 44 2006 Mazda mx-5 STR 101.836

Jeff Putnam 38 1995 Mazda Miata STR 102.963

Cindy Hodges 7 1994 Mazda Miata STRL 104.353



CLASS

FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Time

Robert Seelig 71 1990 Honda Civic Si STS 97.069

Jonathan Guyll 7 2000 Honda civic STS 99.881

Anthony Toledano 81 1992 Acura Integra STS 100.114

Stephen French 16 1999 Honda Accord STS 102.544

Kevin Murphy 97 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 8 STU 98.051

Chris Cutrer 197 2005 Mitsubishi Evo STU 108.66

Lester Henry 137 2005 Mazda MX5 Mazdaspeed XP 100.49



PAX

Place FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class PAX

1 Paul Frey 55 2016 Mazda MX-5 CS 73.938

2 Pax Rolfe 8 2000 Mazda Miata ES 75.099

3 Brian Fipps 4 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 75.537

4 Brian Tefft Jr. 191 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder ES 76.022

5 chase gordon 79 2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO BSP 76.808

6 Russell Blume 197 2012 Mini Mini Cooper HS 76.923

7 Judah Melot 17 2002 Porsche Boxster S CS 76.966

8 Mason Smith 16 2000 Mazda Miata ES 77.384

9 Stan Bell 34 1991 Mazda miata ES 77.763

10 Justin Andrews 98 1999 Mazda Miata ES 78.148

11 Laney Blume 97 2012 Mini Mini Cooper HS 78.184

12 Bill Burnham 6 2001 Mazda miata ES 78.405

13 George Bud Weeks 90 2008 Mini Cooper S DS 78.625

14 Robert Seelig 71 1990 Honda Civic Si STS 78.625

15 Matthew Longpine 134 1991 Mazda Miata ES 78.651

16 Zachary McCool 81 2016 Subaru WRX DS 78.69

17 Brad Holliday 92 2015 Subaru BRZ DS 79.23

18 Eric Hunter 77 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 79.555

19 Connor Forbes 27 2007 Volkswagen Rabbit HS 79.916

20 Kent Willer 97 2000 Honda S2000 BS 80.183

21 Sam Henry 37 2005 Mazda MX5 Mazdaspeed FP 80.622

22 Kevin Murphy 97 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 8 STU 80.793

23 Jonathan Guyll 7 2000 Honda civic STS 80.902

24 Anthony Toledano 81 1992 Acura Integra STS 81.092

25 Nick Hudec 73 2002 Honda s2000 STR 81.513

26 Jim Rowland 36 2015 Scion FR-S DS 81.517

27 Brian Tefft Sr. 91 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder ES 81.697

28 Brett Hutchens 4 2006 Mazda MX5 STR 81.863

29 Adam Cadorette 17 1972 Datsun 240z HCS 81.889

30 Henry Brillhart 48  Mazda MIATA ES 82.425

31 Opie Viets 66 1984 Chevrolet Camaro CAMT 82.94

32 Andrew Klaassen 116 1997 Mazda Miata ES 82.976

33 Stephen French 16 1999 Honda Accord STS 83.06



PAX

Place FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class PAX

34 Radlee Bien 65 2002 Red devil  FM 83.745

35 Charlie Holt 74 2005 Ford Mustang GT STP 83.794

36 Kevin Hutchens 44 2006 Mazda mx-5 STR 83.81

37 John Powell 3 2005 Chevrolet corvette SSM 83.852

38 Larry Barry 94 2015 Subaru WRX DS 83.879

39 Wes McKay 83 2002 Honda Civic EP 84.046

40 Martin Henry 39 1994 Mazda Miata DP 84.343

41 Randy Puls 77 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BS 84.628

42 Jeff Turner 3 1995 Honda Civic SMF 84.704

43 Zane Schimmel 191 2014 Ford Focus GS 84.729

44 Jeff Putnam 38 1995 Mazda Miata STR 84.738

45 Jason Stockton 70 2006 Porsche Cayman S BS 85.503

46 Douglas Mertz 17 2015 Ford Mustang FS 85.777

47 Cindy Hodges 7 1994 Mazda Miata STRL 85.882

48 Joseph Drake 7 2008 Nissan 350z BSP 85.944

49 Scott Silfies 171 1972 Datsun 240Z HCS 86.159

50 Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Mazda Miata ESL 86.391

51 Vonn Brockman 139 1994 Mazda Miata DP 87.322

52 Thadd Thomas 13 1994 Ford Mustang gt CAMC 87.516

53 Albert Hermans 49 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra CP 88.615

54 Lester Henry 137 2005 Mazda MX5 Mazdaspeed XP 88.832

55 Sean Dudgeon 8 1995 Mazda Miata CSP 89.164

56 Chris Cutrer 197 2005 Mitsubishi Evo STU 89.534

57 Mark Foley 88 1999 Pontiac Firebird ESP 89.94

58 Jim Gillett 51 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC BS 90.003

59 Jason Heisler 73 1994 Mazda Miata SSM 91.013

60 Doug Stofer 55 2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS CAMC 91.112

61 Gregg McNabb 12 2012 Chevrolet Corvette SSR 91.145

62 Bob Heisler 35 1994 Mazda Miata SSM 91.808

63 Larry Brady 80 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSR 92.042

64 Susan Puls 77 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BSL 92.523

65 Zach Smith 13 1997 Ford Mustang cobra STP 92.699

66 Scott Woosley 42 1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI FSP 94.51



PAX

Place FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class PAX

67 Travis McMillian 69 2017 Fiat 124 DM 98.221

68 Isaiah McMillian 169 2017 Fiat 124 DM 98.678

69 Kim McMillian 69 2017 Fiat 124 DML 102.482

70 Robert Rehklau 70  Westfeild 7 DM 102.522

71 Colton Terhune 27  Jr 1  JB 115.095

72 Glen Moore 3 1979 Triumph Spitfire AM 123.215

73 Samuel Osterby 78  SKF Cadet kart JB 160.318

74 Corey Griot 3 1996 BMW M3 SM 172.566



RAW

Place FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Raw

1 chase gordon 79 2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO BSP 90.79

2 Paul Frey 55 2016 Mazda MX-5 CS 91.849

3 Radlee Bien 65 2002 Red devil  FM 92.64

4 Brian Fipps 4 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 93.141

5 Sam Henry 37 2005 Mazda MX5 Mazdaspeed FP 93.422

6 Pax Rolfe 8 2000 Mazda Miata ES 95.426

7 Judah Melot 17 2002 Porsche Boxster S CS 95.611

8 John Powell 3 2005 Chevrolet corvette SSM 96.272

9 Brian Tefft Jr. 191 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder ES 96.598

10 Robert Seelig 71 1990 Honda Civic Si STS 97.069

11 Kevin Murphy 97 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 8 STU 98.051

12 Eric Hunter 77 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 98.096

13 Martin Henry 39 1994 Mazda Miata DP 98.303

14 Mason Smith 16 2000 Mazda Miata ES 98.329

15 Russell Blume 197 2012 Mini Mini Cooper HS 98.494

16 Stan Bell 34 1991 Mazda miata ES 98.811

17 Wes McKay 83 2002 Honda Civic EP 98.879

18 George Bud Weeks 90 2008 Mini Cooper S DS 99.026

19 Nick Hudec 73 2002 Honda s2000 STR 99.045

20 Zachary McCool 81 2016 Subaru WRX DS 99.107

21 Kent Willer 97 2000 Honda S2000 BS 99.237

22 Justin Andrews 98 1999 Mazda Miata ES 99.3

23 Brett Hutchens 4 2006 Mazda MX5 STR 99.47

24 Bill Burnham 6 2001 Mazda miata ES 99.626

25 Brad Holliday 92 2015 Subaru BRZ DS 99.788

26 Jonathan Guyll 7 2000 Honda civic STS 99.881

27 Matthew Longpine 134 1991 Mazda Miata ES 99.939

28 Laney Blume 97 2012 Mini Mini Cooper HS 100.109

29 Anthony Toledano 81 1992 Acura Integra STS 100.114

30 Lester Henry 137 2005 Mazda MX5 Mazdaspeed XP 100.49

31 Jeff Turner 3 1995 Honda Civic SMF 100.96

32 Joseph Drake 7 2008 Nissan 350z BSP 101.59

33 Vonn Brockman 139 1994 Mazda Miata DP 101.775



RAW

Place FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Raw

34 Kevin Hutchens 44 2006 Mazda mx-5 STR 101.836

35 Connor Forbes 27 2007 Volkswagen Rabbit HS 102.327

36 Stephen French 16 1999 Honda Accord STS 102.544

37 Jim Rowland 36 2015 Scion FR-S DS 102.667

38 Opie Viets 66 1984 Chevrolet Camaro CAMT 102.777

39 Charlie Holt 74 2005 Ford Mustang GT STP 102.816

40 Jeff Putnam 38 1995 Mazda Miata STR 102.963

41 Adam Cadorette 17 1972 Datsun 240z HCS 103.527

42 Brian Tefft Sr. 91 2003 Toyota Mr2 spyder ES 103.81

43 Sean Dudgeon 8 1995 Mazda Miata CSP 104.043

44 Cindy Hodges 7 1994 Mazda Miata STRL 104.353

45 Jason Heisler 73 1994 Mazda Miata SSM 104.494

46 Albert Hermans 49 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra CP 104.623

47 Henry Brillhart 48  Mazda MIATA ES 104.735

48 Randy Puls 77 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BS 104.739

49 Bob Heisler 35 1994 Mazda Miata SSM 105.407

50 Andrew Klaassen 116 1997 Mazda Miata ES 105.434

51 Larry Barry 94 2015 Subaru WRX DS 105.642

52 Jason Stockton 70 2006 Porsche Cayman S BS 105.822

53 Thadd Thomas 13 1994 Ford Mustang gt CAMC 107.251

54 Douglas Mertz 17 2015 Ford Mustang FS 107.626

55 Zane Schimmel 191 2014 Ford Focus GS 107.799

56 Mark Foley 88 1999 Pontiac Firebird ESP 108.625

57 Chris Cutrer 197 2005 Mitsubishi Evo STU 108.66

58 Gregg McNabb 12 2012 Chevrolet Corvette SSR 108.766

59 Scott Silfies 171 1972 Datsun 240Z HCS 108.926

60 Travis McMillian 69 2017 Fiat 124 DM 109.745

61 Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Mazda Miata ESL 109.773

62 Larry Brady 80 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSR 109.837

63 Isaiah McMillian 169 2017 Fiat 124 DM 110.255

64 Jim Gillett 51 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC BS 111.39

65 Doug Stofer 55 2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS CAMC 111.659

66 Zach Smith 13 1997 Ford Mustang cobra STP 113.742



RAW

Place FirstName LastName CarNumber Car Class Raw

67 Kim McMillian 69 2017 Fiat 124 DML 114.506

68 Susan Puls 77 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BSL 114.51

69 Robert Rehklau 70  Westfeild 7 DM 114.551

70 Scott Woosley 42 1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI FSP 115.398

71 Glen Moore 3 1979 Triumph Spitfire AM 123.215

72 Colton Terhune 27  Jr 1  JB 139.51

73 Samuel Osterby 78  SKF Cadet kart JB 194.326

74 Corey Griot 3 1996 BMW M3 SM 202.305


